

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR WATER SYSTEM

Corona Water System Failed to Correct Significant Deficiencies Within Required Time Frame

Este informe contiene información importante acerca de su agua sistema. Haga que alguien lo traduzca para usted, o habla con alguien que lo entienda.

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this incident was not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened and what we are doing to correct this situation.

A routine sanitary survey conducted on January 24, 2018 by John Pijawka with the New Mexico Environmental Department – Drinking Water Bureau (NMED DWB) found that the water system lacks a completed and approved EMERGENCY RESPONSE PLAN.

As required by the Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA's) Ground Water Rule, we were required to take action to correct these deficiencies. However, we failed to take this action by the deadline established by the New Mexico Environmental Department's Drinking Water Bureau.

What is being done to correct the problem?

We are working to complete our Emergency Response Plan and submit it for approval to the New Mexico Environmental Department's Drinking Water Bureau. We anticipate resolving the problem within 90 days.

For more information, please contact:

Kyle Davis
Village of Corona
Corona Water System, NM3512714
PO Box 37
Corona, NM 88318
(575) 849-5511